PRODUCT FEATURES
PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS
SYSTEM WARRANTY – 5 YEARS
Eralux will warrant defective drivers, LEDs and boards for 5 years
from the date of purchase. This warranty is valid only if the fixture is
installed and used as per installation guides and specifications. If a
defect is present, Eralux will send drivers and boards at no fee with a
thorough replacement instructions along with instructions on the

Suspension kit
Fixture Family Mounting Option
ORDERING GUIDE - ACCESSORIES
NOTES 1. For more aesthetic look suspension and surface mount kit can be ordered together
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
2025-12-18
DIMENSIONS
AE-RC-APB-XXW24
AE-RC-APB-XXW14
AE-RC-APB-XXW22
G5ALPS E3 HYDRO
Commercial LED Lighting
Back-Lit Panel | 1x4, 2x2, 2x4 | NSF
Ordered separately, field installed
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
GYPSUM KIT
Recessed Gypsum
ORDERING CODE
DIMENSIONS
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
AE-RC-MBGYPK1X4 49.1’’ 13.3’’ 1.5’’
AE-RC-MBGYPK2X2 25.1’’ 25.1’’ 1.5’’
AE-RC-MBGYPK2X4 49.1’’ 25.1’’ 1.5’’
SURFACE MOUNT KIT
ORDERING CODE
DIMENSIONS
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
AE-RC-MSMK-1X4 48’’ 12.2” 2.91”
AE-RC-MSMK-2X2 24’’ 24” 2.91”
AE-RC-MSMK-2X4 48’’ 24” 2.91”
SUSEPENSION KIT
ORDERING CODE QUANTITY DESCRIPTION LENGTH
AE-RC-MB-HK 3 pieces/set Aircraft cable 4’
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4
2025-12-18
G5ALPS E3 HYDRO
Commercial LED Lighting
Back-Lit Panel | 1x4, 2x2, 2x4 | NSF
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 5
2025-12-18
G5ALPS E3 HYDRO
Commercial LED Lighting
Back-Lit Panel | 1x4, 2x2, 2x4 | NSF
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
PART NUMBER ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY POLAR LUMINOUS INTENSITY CONE DISTRIBUTION
AE-RC-APB-XXW14-28CDM-H-03 Zone Lumens % Fixture Direct Light Center Beam Fc Beam Width
Wattage 40W 0-20° 601.68 12.3
CCT 3000K 0-30° 1281.47 26.3
Distribution 120˚ 0-40° 2107.15 43.2
0-60° 3763.15 77.1
0-80° 4748.76 97.4
0-90° 4864.01 99.7
LUMEN ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT FACTORS
CCT 3500K 4000K 5000K
80CRI 0.97 1.00 1.03
Lumen output varies based on CCT and CRI. An estimate of lumen output of the various  CCT/CRI combinations,
use correction factors as per table below:
LUMEN ESTIMATE
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 6
2025-12-18
PART NUMBER ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY POLAR LUMINOUS INTENSITY CONE DISTRIBUTION
AE-RC-APB-XXW22-28CDM-H-03 Zone Lumens % Fixture Direct Light Center Beam Fc Beam Width
Wattage 40W 0-20° 603.89 12.5
CCT 3000K 0-30° 1285.35 26.6
Distribution 120˚ 0-40° 2112.02 43.8
0-60° 3763.22 78
0-80° 4715.3 97.7
0-90° 4814.14 99.7
PART NUMBER ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY POLAR LUMINOUS INTENSITY CONE DISTRIBUTION
AE-RC-APB-XXW24-28CDM-H-03 Zone Lumens % Fixture Direct Light Center Beam Fc Beam Width
Wattage 60W 0-20° 879.45 12.5
CCT 3000K 0-30° 1871.44 26.6
Distribution 120˚ 0-40° 3076.38 43.8
0-60° 5485.85 78